City of Las Vegas



1700 N. Grand Avenue | Las Vegas, NM 87701 | T 505.454.1401 | lasvegasnm.gov

Madam Mayor Tonita Gurulé-Girón

REGULAR MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

1700 N. GRAND AVENUE, LAS VEGAS NM 87701 Tuesday April 2, 2019 2:00pm - 5:00pm

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES JULY 2018 and NOVEMBER 2018 and JANUARY 2019
- V. PUBLIC INPUT NOT TO EXCEED 5 MINUTES
- VI. INTRODUCTION/UPDATE OF NEW MEMBER
- VII. REQUEST FOR FUNDING FOR FIREMANS BALL
- VIII. PRESENTATION VINCE CHAVEZ/ART TRUJILLO W/ ALBUQURQUE JOURNAL
- IX. APPROVAL OF FUNDING FOR LAS VEGAS FILM FESTIVAL
- X. VISITOR GUIDE/DESTINATION GUIDE APPROVAL FOR FUNDING
- XI. APPROVAL OF FUNDING FOR THE NM TRUE FY20 GRANT
- XII. FRIENDS OF MUSEUM PROPOSAL
- XIII. GORDONS JEWELRY DISCUSSION
- XIV. SELECTION OF A NEW BOARD MEMBER CHAIR
- XVI. NEW AND OTHER BUSINESS
- XV. ADJOURNMENT

City of Las Vegas



1700 N. Grand Avenue | Las Vegas, NM 87701 | T 505.454.1401 | lasvegasnm.gov

Madam Mayor Tonita Gurulé-Girón

REGULAR MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

1700 N. GRAND AVENUE, LAS VEGAS NM 87701 Tuesday April 2, 2018 2:00pm - 5:00pm

ATTENTION PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: The meeting room and facilities are accessible to persons with mobility disabilities. If you plan to attend the meeting and will need an auxiliary aid or service, please contact the City Clerk's Office prior to the meeting so that arrangements may be made.

ATTENTION PERSONS ATTENDING LODGERS TAX ADVISORY BOARD MEETING: By entering the City Chambers, you consent to photography and audio recording.

NOTE: A final agenda will be posted 72 hours prior to the meeting. Copies of the agenda may be obtained from the website at www.lasvegasnm.gov or Community Development Department, 1700 N. Grand Avenue, Las Vegas, NM 87701.